Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

4°
0°
2.80 BSC
PIN 1
INDICATOR
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-178-BA
Figure 48. 8-Lead Small Outline Transistor Package [SOT-23]
(RJ-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding RAB (Ω) Ordering Quantity
AD5245BRJ5-R2 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0G 5 k 250
AD5245BRJ5-RL7 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0G 5 k 3,000
AD5245BRJZ5-R21 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0G 5 k 250
AD5245BRJZ5-RL71 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0G 5 k 3,000
AD5245BRJ10-R2 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0H 10 k 250
AD5245BRJ10-RL7 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0H 10 k 3,000
AD5245BRJZ10-R21 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0H 10 k 250
AD5245BRJZ10-RL71 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0H 10 k 3,000
AD5245BRJ50-R2 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0J 50 k 250
AD5245BRJ50-RL7 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0J 50 k 3,000
AD5245BRJZ50-R21 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0J 50 k 250
AD5245BRJZ50-RL71 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0J 50 k 3,000
AD5245BRJ100-R2 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0K 100 k 250
AD5245BRJ100-RL7 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0K 100 k 3,000
AD5245BRJZ100-R21 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0K 100 k 250
AD5245BRJZ100-RL71 –40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOT-23 RJ-8 D0K 100 k 3,000
AD5245EVAL2  Evaluation Board
1 Z = Pb-free part.
2 The evaluation board is shipped with the 10 kΩ RAB resistor option; however, the board is compatible with all available resistor value options.
AD5245
Rev. B | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
Purchase of licensed I2C components of Analog Devices or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies conveys a license for the
purchaser under the Philips I2C Patent Rights to use these components in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms to the I2C
Standard Specification as defined by Philips.
©2006 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
                                                                                                                   C03436-0-1/06(B)
	Contact us
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	PIN CONFIGURATION
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	REVISION HISTORY
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
	5 kΩ VERSION
	10 kΩ, 50 kΩ, 100 kΩ VERSIONS